SAFE mentoring linoncial empowerment

SODHANI ACADEMY OF FINTECH ENABLERS LIMITED

(Formerly known as SODHANI FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS LIMITED)

(CIN- U67120RJ2009PLC028237)

Reg. Office-P No. C 373, First Floor, C Block, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur, 302021, Rajasthan Email Id:-info@safefintech.in, Phone No.:- 0141 – 2358107, Website www.safefintech.in

To, The Manager – Listing Department, **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 544257; ISIN: INE0Q3401017; SYMBOL: SAFE

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Reference: Memorandum of Understanding is entered into by and between the Company with Bonanza Portfolio Limited.

This is to inform you that the Company has entered into a strategic collaboration with Bonanza Portfolio Ltd (a pioneer Equity Broking Company) by entering into a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) (which sets out the general understanding of the parties' collaboration interest) on November 11, 2024 to deliver a specialized training and certification program called "Zero to Hero" for the professionals of Bonanza Portfolio Ltd at approx contract amount of Rs. 62,30,400/- (Including GST) for the training.

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular dated July 13, 2023 (SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123) are given in the enclosed "Annexure-I".

The above information is made available on the company's website at www.safefintech.in.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,

For SODHANI ACADEMY OF FINTECH ENABLERS LIMITED

MONIKA AGARWAL COMPANY SECRETARY M. No.: ACS A55546

Date: November 11, 2024

Place: Jaipur

Encl:- as mentioned above.

SAFE mentaring theoretical empowerment

SODHANI ACADEMY OF FINTECH ENABLERS LIMITED

(Formerly known as SODHANI FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS LIMITED)

(CIN- U67120RJ2009PLC028237)

Reg. Office-P No. C 373, First Floor, C Block, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur, 302021, Rajasthan Email Id:-info@safefintech.in, Phone No.:- 0141 – 2358107, Website www.safefintech.in

Disclosure of information pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular dated July 13, 2023 (SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123):

Sr. No	Particulars	Remarks of the Company
1	Company	Bonanza Portfolio Limited (A pioneer Equity Broking Company based in Mumbai). and it is not coming under the category of a related party.
2	purpose of entering into the agreement	To deliver a specialized training and certification program called "Zero to Hero" for the professionals of Bonanza Portfolio Ltd on their Flagship Program.
3	Shareholding, if any, in the entity with whom the agreement is executed	
4	Significant terms of the agreement (in brief);	 The MoU establishes a collaboration between Sodhani Academy of Fintech Enablers Limited and Bonanza Portfolio Ltd. to deliver a specialized training and certification program, "Zero to Hero," for Bonanza's professionals their Flagship Program. Company (SAFE) will award certificates to participants who successfully complete the program, validating their expertise.
5	extent and the nature of impact on management or control of the listed entity	1
6	Details and quantification of the restriction or liability imposed upon the listed entity	
7.	Whether, the said parties are related to promoter/promoter group/ group companies in any manner. If yes, nature of relationship;	1
8		The transaction would not fall under a related party transaction.



SODHANI ACADEMY OF FINTECH ENABLERS LIMITED

(Formerly known as SODHANI FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS LIMITED)

(CIN-U67120RJ2009PLC028237)

Reg. Office-P No. C 373, First Floor, C Block, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur, 302021, Rajasthan Email Id:-info@safefintech.in, Phone No.:- 0141 – 2358107, Website www.safefintech.in

		same is done at "arm's length";
F	9	Issuance of shares to the parties, Not Applicable
)	details of issue price, class of
		shares issued; If any
	10	any other disclosures related to Not Applicable
		such agreements, viz., details of
		nominee on the board of directors
		of the listed entity, potential
		conflict of interest arising out of
L		such agreements, etc.;
	11	in case of rescission, amendment Not Applicable
		or alteration, listed entity shall
		disclose additional details to the
		stock exchange(s): i. name of parties to the
		agreement;
		ii. nature of the agreement;
		iii. date of execution of the
		agreement;
		iv. details and reasons for
		amendment or alteration and
		impact thereof (including impact
		on management or control and on
		the restriction or liability
		quantified earlier);
		v. reasons for rescission and
		impact thereof (including impact
		on management or control and on the restriction or liability
		the restriction or liability quantified earlier).
		quantinea carner).